



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 91/2025, CM APPL. 15410/2025, CM APPL. 15411/2025,
and CM APPL. 15412/2025

MOHD IMRAN AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr.Rajinder Mathur and Mr.Tarun
Kumar, Advocates

versus

NAYABUDDIN (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ANR
.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
17.03.2025

%

1. After initial arguments, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to take instructions.
2. List on 25.03.2025.
3. In the meantime, let an advance copy of the petition be served on the respondents including through the counsel who represented the respondents before the Rent Controller.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 17, 2025

na