



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 91/2025**

MOHD IMRAN AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**NAYABUDDIN (NOW DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND
ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Nizami, Adv. for LRs.
of R-1.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

09.09.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 01.05.2025 for completion of service and pleadings.

As per office note, R-1 (a to e) has been served and notice sent to R-2 is received back unserved.

However, learned counsel for LR's of R-1 enters appearance and accepts notice. He submits that possession has been taken back in execution proceedings. He requests to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court. Heard.

In view of the above, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/yo